DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F7757C5-0E98-430C-A4CA-C4670CBESSAD

City of Valdez
Contract Amendment #1

THIS AMENDMENT between the CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA, (“City”) and

FIERCE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES, LLC, (“Contractor™), is to the following
AGREEMENT dated the day of s, 2023:

Project: 2023 Fire Prevention Systems Inspections
Contract No.: 1993
Cost Code: 350-0310-55000.2014
Consultant’s project manager under this agreement is Justin Bobka.
City’s project manager is Stanley Porritt.

ARTICLE 1. Justification

The above referenced AGREEMENT requires modification due to the following requirements or
conditions: Repair kitchen hood deficiencies found on annual inspection.

ARTICLE 2. Scope of Work - Period of Performance

Scope of work and/or Period of Performance to the above referenced AGREEMENT shall be
modified as specified in Appendix A and B, which is hereby incorporated by this reference.

ARTICLE 3. Compensation

Original amount of the AGREEMENT: $68.799.30

Amount Changed by previously authorized Amendment: $0.00
AGREEMENT Amount prior to this Amendment: $68.799.30

Amount of this Amendment: $15.713.75

New total AGREEMENT amount including this Amendment: $84.513.05

Page 1 of 2
Revised 07/2019



DocuSign Envelope I1D: 5F7757C5-0E98-430C-A4CA-C4670CBESBSA0

Agreement for Services

SALDEZ

Project: 2023 Fire Prevention Systems Inspections ¢ 4
Contract No. 1993 ;.o %,
Cost Code: 350-0310-55000.2014 E

ARTICLE 4. Extent of Agreement:

The above referenced AGREEMENT, including this and all previously authorized Amendments
and appendices, represents the entire and integrated AGREEMENT between the City and the
Contractor.

Nothing contained herein may be deemed to create any contractual relationship between the City
and any Subconsultants or material suppliers; nor may anything contained herein be deemed to
give any third party a claim or right of action against the City or the Contractor which does not
otherwise exist without regard to this AMENDMENT.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the above referenced AGREEMENT, to include all
previously authorized Amendments, remain in full force and effect, except as specifically
modified herein by this AMENDMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this presence have executed this AMENDMENT in two
(2) counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, on the date first mentioned above.

FIERCE FIRE PROTECTION CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA
SERVICKS: LLC APPROVED:
usin. Bl T
Name of Company Rep Authorized to Sign Nathan Duval, Interim City Manager
BY: Justin Bobka Date: 8/23/2023 | 2:37 PM AKDT
TITLE: Managing Member REbgcu |M9MENDED:
DATE: 8/23/2023 | 10:44 AM AKDT ‘ St Pornitt
CEDERAL It 84-1003531 i}:ﬁ :ger orritt, Facilities Maintenance
2671 wW. Angela Dr. Date: 8/23/2023 | 11:45 AM AKDT

Mailing Address

wasilla, AK 99623
City, State, Zip Code

Signature of Company Secretary or Attest

Date: 8/23/2023 | 12:15 PM POT

Page 2 of 2



